

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Smt.Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, Additional District Judge,1st Court, Uluberia
(JO Code : WB 00814)**

**Title Appeal No. 35 of 2019 (CIS Reg. No. 35/2019)
CNR : WBHW090014862019**

Order No. 17, Dated 19.03.2025:

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files hazira but without any vakalatnama.

On repeated calls respondent is not present.

As such the hazira filed by the respondent be kept in the record.

SR , AD not received.

To **25.06.2025** for SR & Appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia