

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah**

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

Title Appeal 35/19 (CIS Reg. no. 35/19)
CNR NO.WBHW09-001486-2019

Order no.19
dated: 02.08.25

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

Respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant submitted a petition
and prays for time.

The prayer for adjournment is considered and
allowed.

No LCR has yet been received.

Issue reminder for LCR.

Fix **22.01.2026** for LCR and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah